8 the ENR had a lot of good questions that -- you know,

9 that our people in the community want to know more

10 about.

11                Yes, we know that the -- the -- how may

12 pe -- how many caribou were at one point, I guess --

13 one point, I guess, four hundred and fifty thousand

14 (450,000) animals, and to date, somewhere around

15 twenty thousand (20,000), I guess, you know.  Within a

16 short period of time the amount of caribou had -- had

17 dropped.

18                So the -- so somewhat, you know, we

19 have to be on alert and we have to be cautious and